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You matter most




LAC HEALTH TEAM
	Looked After Children North Yorkshire and City of York
Named Nurse Looked After Children
Michelle Shaw

Tel: 01423 542370

Mobile: 07388998401

email: michelle.shaw4@nhs.net


	Specialist Nurse For Looked After Children

Anna Fitzgerald

Tel: 01423 542370

Mobile: 07388956920

Email:  anna.fitzgerald@nhs.net 


	Specialist Nurse For Looked After Children 

Sue Gardener

Tel: 01423 542392

Mobile: 07880086851

email: s.gardener@nhs.net


	 LAC WEST TEAM
Nurses for Looked After Children 
Helle Crisp 07721236784 

hellecrisp@nhs.net
Vicky Thornton 07748920453 v.thornton@nhs.net
Kathy Griffiths 07825194781 kathryn.griffiths2@nhs.net
Public Health Nurse Safeguarding and LAC

Clare Grayshon 07500973881 c.grayshon@nhs.net
Sam Collen 07920501853
sam.carter5@nhs.net

Alison Fox 07881233985
alison.fox7@nhs.net
	LAC EAST TEAM
Nurses for Looked After Children
Ella Watola 07813354731 

e.watola@nhs.net
Julie Wilkinson 07388998407 julie.wilkinson21@nhs.net
Public Health Nurse Safeguarding and LAC

Kirsty Govier 07795470783
kirsty.govier@nhs.net

Jenny Cattle 07920835963
 jenny.cattle@nhs.net


	



Looked After Children Team Administrators
Becky Rogers, Helen Wildash

Thirsk Health Centre

Chapel Street

Thirsk

YO7 1LG

01423 542364

ny.lacnurses@nhs.net
